504997204 07/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5043952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSÉ MARÍA BENLLOCH BAVIERA	05/18/2018
FILOMENO SÁNCHEZ MARTÍNEZ	05/18/2018
ANTONIO JAVIER GONZÁLEZ MARTÍNEZ	05/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS	
Street Address:	SERRANO 117	
City:	MADRID	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	28006	
Name:	UNIVERSITAT POLITÈCNICA DE VALÈNCIA	
Street Address:	EDIFICIO NEXUS (6G) - 3ª PLANTA CAMÍ DE VERA, S/N	
Internal Address:	SERVICIO DE PROMOCIÓN Y APOYO A LA INVESTIGACIÓN	
City:	VALÈNCIA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	46022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15970174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com **Correspondent Name:** BOYLE FREDRICKSON S.C.

Address Line 1:840 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3442.003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIC L. SCHLEVENSKY

PATENT 504997204 REEL: 046309 FRAME: 0589

SIGNATURE:	/Eric L. Schlevensky/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2018
Total Attachments: 5	
source=01234109#page1.tif	
source=01234109#page2.tif	
source=01234109#page3.tif	
source=01234109#page4.tif	
source=01234109#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Attorney Docket No. 3442.003

José María BENLLOCH BAVIERA, Filomeno SÁNCHEZ MARTÍNEZ and Antonio Javier GONZÁLEZ MARTÍNEZ, (Inventors) have invented COMPTON GAMMA-RAY CAMERA SYSTEM WITH TIME-OF-FLIGHT MEASUREMENT, (the Invention), as described in:

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/970,174, filed 3^{rs} May 2018 (the Application).

CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS (Assignee), a Spanish corporation with a principal place of business at Serrano 117, Madrid, SPAIN 28006, and UNIVERSITAT POLITÈCNICA DE VALÊNCIA (Assignee), a Spanish corporation with a principal place of business at Servicio de Promeión y Apoyo a la Investigación, la Innovación y la Transferencia, Edificio Nexus (6G) - 3° planta Camí de Vera, s/n, València, SPAIN 46022 (jointly the Assignees), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Inventions and the Application. Any reference in this assignment to the Assignees encompasses the successors, legal representatives, and assigns of the Assignees.

For good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventors hereby transfer to the Assignees the entire right, title, and interest in the Inventions and the Application, and in all patents and patent applications covering the Inventions or resulting from the Application, including all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, and PCT applications, and any patents resulting from these applications, in the United States and in all foreign countries, including in particular the rights of priority originating from the Application.

Inventors hereby represent that, except for any rights that have arisen to the Assignees under law or that have already been transferred to the Assignees, Inventors have the right to convey the entire right, title, and interest in the Inventions and the Application, and that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been made or will be made which would conflict with this assignment.

Inventors hereby authorize the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue all patents covering the Inventions or resulting from the Application, to the Assignees.

Inventors hereby agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; to communicate to the Assignees any facts relating to the Inventions, the Application, and any patents and applications that cover the Inventions or result from the Application; to testify in any legal proceeding when requested to do so; to execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any patents resulting from the Application or covering the Inventions to be issued to the Assignees; and to generally do everything necessary or desirable to

1 of 5

{01218883.DOCX/}

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Compton Gamma-Ray Camera System with Time-Of-Flight Measurement

Docket No. 3442.003

aid the Assignees in attaining, perfecting title in, and enforcing proper protection for the Inventions, the Application and any patents and applications resulting from the Inventions or the Application, in the United States and in all other countries, all without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignees.

Inventors hereby grant to the Assignees the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of any patents covering the Inventions or resulting from the Application.

Inventors grant to the Assignees and the Assignees' attorneys the power to insert into this assignment any information necessary to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

The Inventors have executed this assignment as of the date(s) indicated below:

2 of 5

{01218883.DOCX/}

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS Compton Gamma-Ray Camera System with Time-Of-Flight Measurement Docket No. 3442.003

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

TO

CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS AND UNIVERSITAT POLITÈCNICA DE VALÊNCIA

Signature: José Maria	ENLLOCH BAVIERA	Date:	A9 /5 /18
	DECLARATION	OF WITNESS	
	it I/we were personally presonally known to me/us, du		
	Signature of	Witness 1	
	Adas Dour	Congales Mont	70 <u>3</u>
	Print No	ame	·
		<u>ly -2219</u>	
	Signature of	Witness 2	
	Floreno	Salar No	utine 2
	Print No	ame	
9.1.2.06	18-0	25-2018	
	Date	3	
401218883.DOCX/-1	3.of5		

PATENT

REEL: 046309 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

TO

CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS AND UNIVERSITAT POLITÈCNICA DE VALÊNCIA

Signature: Date: 18-05-20/8
Filomeno SÁNCHEZ MARTÍNEZ
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I/we hereby declare that I/we were personally present and did see Filomeno SÁNCHEZ MARTÍNEZ, who is personally known to me/us, duly sign, and execute the foregoing assignment.
and the second s
Signature of Witness 1
AND DOWN GOLDER MARTINE
Print Name
18 - Maxx - 2018
Ins. N.
Signature of Witness 2
Dosé MANTA BETTLOCT BANETA
Print Name
18 - May - 2018
Date *
301218883.DOCX/3 4 of 5

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS Compton Gamma-Ray Camera System with Time-Of-Flight Measurement Docket No. 3442.003

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

TO

CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTÍFICAS AND UNIVERSITAT POLITÈCNICA DE VALÈNCIA

Signature: Date: 18- May - 2018 Antonio Javier GONZÁLEZ MARTÍNEZ			
DECLARATION OF WITNESS			
I/we hereby declare that I/we were personally present and did see Antonio Javier GONZÁLEZ MARTÍNEZ, who is personally known to me/us, duly sign, and execute the foregoing assignment.			
Jr.S.V.			
Signature of Witness 1			
Jest Marth Denlinch Bantera			
Print Name			
48 - 3 - 2018			
Signature of Witness 2			
FILOMENO SANCHEZ MARTINEZ			
Print Name			
18-5-2018			
Date			
{0!2 \$883.DOCX <i>t</i> } 5 of 5			

RECORDED: 07/10/2018